
2025 University of Charleston Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-25   Conf: 20-10   Home: 15-10   Away: 9-9   Neutral: 2-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (301), Opp (361)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (7), Ulrich (2), Brunner (1), Dosenbach (1), Lemond (1), Miller
(1), Rust (1), Opp (7)   Picked Off: Dosenbach (2), Lemond (2), Brunner (1), Finck (1), Kemp (1), Miller (1), Rust (1), Stansbury II (1), Ulrich
(1), Weismiller (1), Witty (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Kemp, Collin .373 45-45 134 21 50 6 2 2 19 66 .493 16 5 14 1 .458 0 8 1-4 26 62 7 .926
25 Ulrich, Evan .362 49-48 141 31 51 8 0 6 28 77 .546 14 10 25 0 .452 1 0 3-4 227 35 7 .974
20 Dosenbach, Trent .319 46-41 113 21 36 7 0 4 18 55 .487 19 3 18 0 .426 1 6 6-10 63 3 1 .985
7 Lemond, Samuel .314 45-45 118 23 37 8 1 6 25 65 .551 18 4 24 2 .418 1 1 21-21 59 91 9 .943
6 Mendez, Wilfredo .270 41-26 89 19 24 5 2 4 23 45 .506 10 2 17 0 .346 3 2 4-5 125 1 3 .977
8 Miller, Dakota .264 42-33 110 15 29 8 1 5 23 54 .491 10 4 25 0 .339 3 1 8-10 72 3 2 .974
1 Witty, Damian .245 41-31 102 23 25 4 1 3 15 40 .392 12 4 16 0 .342 2 1 1-3 47 0 3 .940
11 Rust, Carter .234 48-40 111 26 26 5 2 2 14 41 .369 14 3 29 1 .333 1 4 21-23 114 3 3 .975
32 Finck, Casey .371 30-30 105 25 39 6 1 6 25 65 .619 12 1 14 0 .441 0 1 12-15 175 9 3 .984
5 Mendoza, Alec .351 35-11 37 6 13 0 0 0 6 13 .351 3 1 6 1 .415 0 4 0-0 19 17 0 1.000
51 Stoeckert, Davis .333 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
46 Comella, Ryan .328 28-14 58 11 19 2 0 0 14 21 .362 2 3 6 0 .369 2 3 0-0 33 2 1 .972
56 Syvertson, Zachary .300 14-3 10 8 3 0 1 0 0 5 .500 1 2 2 0 .462 0 1 6-6 9 0 0 1.000
49 Peterson, Ryan .250 2-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 1 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Weismiller, Lane .221 36-27 68 7 15 2 0 1 12 20 .294 7 2 13 1 .308 1 2 8-9 30 60 13 .874
23 Parks, Tyler .188 20-12 32 5 6 2 0 0 3 8 .250 2 0 7 0 .235 0 1 0-0 56 2 1 .983
30 Hartman, Trace .182 18-4 11 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .273 1 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
52 Knapp, Caleb .182 6-4 11 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .273 5 0 2 0 .438 0 0 0-0 3 2 1 .833
22 Brunner, Aiden .171 26-12 41 7 7 2 0 0 5 9 .220 4 3 14 0 .286 1 1 1-2 12 0 0 1.000
3 Stansbury II, John .131 34-20 61 11 8 1 0 0 4 9 .148 6 6 25 0 .270 1 3 0-2 28 60 5 .946
47 Gault, Drew .100 12-4 20 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .100 2 0 5 0 .182 0 0 2-2 5 7 0 1.000
55 Wilson, Alex .059 8-6 17 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .059 1 1 3 0 .158 0 1 2-2 4 5 5 .643
45 Moore, Nolan .000 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
16 Toops, Matthew .000 3-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Gill, Kyle .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
60 Harrison, Will .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .282 51-51 1407 265 397 68 11 39 241 604 .429 159 55 275 6 .373 17 40 96-118 1121 404 76 .953
Opponents .266 51-51 1453 291 386 72 2 23 256 531 .365 192 94 268 5 .382 19 22 60-78 1107 422 53 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Sheets, Sam 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
9 Lyman, Patch 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 .273 0 0 0 0 0
27 Spradling, Campbell 3.22 3-2 14 9 1 1-0 0 44.2 35 23 16 23 41 7 0 0 .210 2 6 3 2 1
58 Hulme, Nick 3.60 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 4 2 2 3 1 0 0 .158 0 1 0 0 0
17 Perando, Austin 3.86 5-1 12 8 0 0-2 0 42.0 36 19 18 14 30 8 0 1 .231 5 4 0 5 1
29 Behn, Mason 4.33 3-3 13 13 0 0-0 0 43.2 46 34 21 18 15 10 1 1 .267 1 4 1 1 1
34 Gausman, Adam 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 2 2 1 3 2 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
12 Templeton, Scott 5.03 0-2 16 0 0 0-0 4 19.2 10 11 11 13 24 1 1 1 .156 2 11 0 0 2
38 Evans, Tanner 5.06 1-0 16 0 0 0-0 3 21.1 16 13 12 17 23 3 0 1 .211 2 5 1 1 3
40 Van Meter, William 5.19 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 5 5 5 4 7 0 0 1 .172 1 4 0 0 1
24 Willis, Tyson 5.63 2-6 14 10 1 1-0 0 46.1 53 32 29 10 30 10 0 4 .285 3 16 0 0 1
28 Fletcher, Devin 5.63 2-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 23 11 10 3 12 1 0 1 .348 1 2 0 0 1
39 Ingram, Landon 5.88 3-2 13 4 0 0-0 0 26.0 30 19 17 14 16 4 0 1 .278 5 7 0 0 1
30 Hartman, Trace 6.17 2-1 13 1 0 0-0 0 23.1 34 21 16 14 20 4 0 1 .343 2 4 0 1 3
43 Walsh, Devin 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 4 3 3 3 1 0 0 .278 0 0 0 0 0
5 Mendoza, Alec 7.53 2-0 15 0 0 0-2 1 14.1 13 14 12 9 7 2 0 2 .220 0 6 0 1 0
15 Breen, Jimmy 9.00 1-1 13 1 0 0-1 1 14.0 19 16 14 10 9 3 0 1 .333 3 5 0 2 1
36 Mills, Matt 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 1
35 Crismond, Xavier "Mac" 12.19 1-2 13 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 11 16 14 15 9 3 0 2 .289 2 3 0 2 0
14 Vargo, Nate 12.27 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 10 12 10 2 4 3 0 2 .333 0 3 0 2 1



16 Toops, Matthew 13.50 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 4 4 2 0 2 0 0 .500 1 2 0 0 0
19 Lamont, Harry 13.50 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 8 7 7 2 2 0 0 2 .400 0 0 0 1 1
4 Douglas, Todd 14.21 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 7 12 10 13 2 1 0 1 .304 1 3 0 0 3
18 Simonetta, Joe 34.71 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 9 9 2 3 2 0 1 .400 1 8 0 1 0
Totals 5.88 26-25 207 49 2 4 9 373.1 386 290 244 192 268 72 2 23 .266 33 94 5 19 22
Opponents 5.02 25-26 152 49 7 2 7 369.0 397 265 206 159 275 68 11 39 .282 33 55 2 17 39

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Ulrich (9), Parks (7), Comella (2), Brunner (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Behn 1, Evans 1, Spradling 1,
Templeton 1, Totals , Opp (13)   SBA/ATT: Totals (120-156), Ulrich (33-49), Comella (12-12), Parks (11-13), Mendoza (9-9), Evans (7-7),
Behn (5-8), Breen (5-8), Fletcher (5-6), Hartman (5-6), Willis (5-5), Ingram (4-4), Perando (4-5), Spradling (4-6), Brunner (3-3), Hulme (2-
3), Templeton (2-3), Douglas (1-2), Gausman (1-1), Gill (1-1), Simonetta (1-1)   



2025 University of Charleston Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Mendoza, Alec 36 19 17 0 1.000 1 9 0 1.000 0 0
22 Brunner, Aiden 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
47 Gault, Drew 12 5 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
56 Syvertson, Zachary 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Moore, Nolan 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Lamont, Harry 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Gill, Kyle 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Douglas, Todd 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
14 Vargo, Nate 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Breen, Jimmy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
28 Fletcher, Devin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
31 Sheets, Sam 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Stoeckert, Davis 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Dosenbach, Trent 67 63 3 1 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Finck, Casey 187 175 9 3 .984 11 0 0 — 0 0
23 Parks, Tyler 59 56 2 1 .983 0 11 2 .846 7 0
6 Mendez, Wilfredo 129 125 1 3 .977 8 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rust, Carter 120 114 3 3 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Ulrich, Evan 269 227 35 7 .974 4 33 16 .673 9 0
8 Miller, Dakota 77 72 3 2 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Comella, Ryan 36 33 2 1 .972 0 12 0 1.000 2 0
3 Stansbury II, John 93 28 60 5 .946 6 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lemond, Samuel 159 59 91 9 .943 16 0 0 — 0 0
1 Witty, Damian 50 47 0 3 .940 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Kemp, Collin 95 26 62 7 .926 4 0 0 — 0 0
27 Spradling, Campbell 10 0 9 1 .900 1 4 2 .667 0 0
2 Weismiller, Lane 103 30 60 13 .874 10 0 0 — 0 0
29 Behn, Mason 7 0 6 1 .857 0 5 3 .625 0 0
39 Ingram, Landon 6 1 4 1 .833 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
52 Knapp, Caleb 6 3 2 1 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
38 Evans, Tanner 5 1 3 1 .800 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
17 Perando, Austin 4 0 3 1 .750 0 4 1 .800 0 0
30 Hartman, Trace 4 1 2 1 .750 0 5 1 .833 0 0
12 Templeton, Scott 6 0 4 2 .667 0 2 1 .667 0 0
55 Wilson, Alex 14 4 5 5 .643 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Willis, Tyson 8 1 3 4 .500 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
16 Toops, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
18 Simonetta, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Gausman, Adam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Crismond, Xavier "Mac" 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 — 0 0
36 Mills, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Van Meter, William 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
43 Walsh, Devin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Peterson, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
58 Hulme, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
60 Harrison, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lyman, Patch 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1601 1121 404 76 .953 67 120 36 .769 19 0
Opponents 1582 1107 422 53 .966 65 190 42 .819 9 2


